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AFA UPDATE

AFA and District
Joint Statement

about Negotiations
Coming Soon!

Watch for it in all your
District mailboxes.

Congratulations to 2005-06
Sabbatical Leave Recipients!

AFA would like to congratulate the following regular faculty members, whose sabbatical leave
proposals for 2005-06 were approved at the Board of Trustees meeting on December 14, 2004:

AFA Executive Council
Spring Meeting Schedule
The AFA Executive Council meets regularly

on the second and fourth Wednesdays of the
month from 3:00 – 5:00 p.m. in the Oak Room.
All faculty are welcome to attend the meetings.
Members’ concerns are handled as the first item
on the agenda.

If you have a concern that you would like the
Council to address, but you are unable to come
to a meeting, call the AFA office at 527- 4731,
send an e-mail to afa@santarosa.edu or contact
any Council representative (see page 2).

Council meetings for the Spring 2005 semester
are scheduled as follows:

January 26 March 23
February 9 April 13
February 23 April 27
March 9 May 11

The agenda for the upcoming meeting and
contact information for Council members are
posted on the AFA web site at:

 <http://www.santarosa.edu/afa/>.

Deborah Albers  – Mathematics
Gary Allen – English as a Second Language
Byron Craighead – P.E., Dance & Athletics
Cheryl Dunn – College Skills/Tutorial
Brenda Flyswithhawks – Behavioral Sciences
George Freund – Philosophy
Peggy Walsh Goebel – Health Sciences
Dean Gooch – Mathematics

Gregory Granderson – Counseling
Kathleen Kraemer – Disability Resources
Molly Lynch – Counseling
Gino Muzzatti – English as a Second Language
Julie Muzzatti – College Skills/Tutorial
Mary Pierce – Communication Studies
Ellen Swenson – Health Sciences
Kari Vigeland – Disability Resources

 2006-07 Sabbatical
Leave Requests
Due February 18

AFA continues to be strongly committed to
maintaining the Sabbatical Leave Program.  If
you are a regular faculty member and are
interested in applying for a 2006-07 Sabbatical
Leave, you will need to complete a Sabbatical
Leave Request Form and submit it to the office
of Steve Cohen, Dean of Business, CIS, Off-
Campus & Weekend Programs by February 18.
Contact Alicia Jourdain at ext. 1792 for forms.



All Faculty Association
2004-05 Executive Council Members, Officers & Staff

AFA Executive Council Members
Janet McCulloch, English, President/Negotiator 527-4494 jmcculloch@santarosa.edu
Carol Ciavonne, English, Vice-President/Negotiator*527-4597 cciavonne@santarosa.edu
Ann Herbst, Mathematics, Secretary/Treasurer 527-4732 aherbst@santarosa.edu
Deborah Sweitzer, Applied Tech., Chief Negotiator 527-4634 dsweitzer@santarosa.edu
John Daly, Counseling, Negotiator 527-4689 jdaly@santarosa.edu
Andrea Proehl, Library, Communications Officer 527-4904 aproehl@santarosa.edu
Alix Alixopulos, Social Sciences * 527-4999, vm 5146 ahellas@aol.com
Cheryl Dunn, College Skills (Petaluma) 778-3965 cdunn@santarosa.edu
Jim Elrod, Counseling (Petaluma) 778-3924 jelrod@santarosa.edu
Peggy Goebel, Health Sciences 527-4290 pgoebel@santarosa.edu
Johanna James, Computer & Information Sciences 527-4835 jjames@santarosa.edu
Michael Ludder, Social Sciences * 527-4999, vm 5215 mludder@santarosa.edu
Joel Neuberg, Agriculture & Natural Resources * 527-4999, vm 2399 jneuberg@santarosa.edu
Greg Sheldon, Counseling 527-4689 gsheldon@santarosa.edu
Doris Tolks, Counseling 522-2898 dtolks@santarosa.edu
Linda Weiss, Art * 527-4999, vm 5141 lweiss@santarosa.edu

Other Appointed Positions
Phil Forester, English,  Conciliation/Grievance Officer 527-4453 pforester@santarosa.edu
Courtenay Anderson, Chemistry, Negotiator 527-4656 canderson@santarosa.edu
Ted Crowell, Philosophy/BOT, Negotiator * 527-4999, vm 5121 ecrowell@santarosa.edu
Craig Butcher, Past President & Negotiator 527-4390 cbutcher@santarosa.edu

*  =  Adjunct Faculty

AFA Office Staff
Judith Bernstein, Office Manager 527-4731 jbernstein@santarosa.edu
Loretta Kelly, Bookkeeper 527-4731 lkelly@santarosa.edu
Jennifer Nelson, Student Assistant 527-4731
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